
Thurcroft Junior Academy—September 

Follow our Facebook page :Thurcroft Junior Academy  

 

 

Term dates for 23/24 

Individual school photos 

Thursday 19th October  

 

 

Attendance  

Please be reminded that if your child is 
absent from school you must 

 contact school by 9am each day of 
your child's absence. You can do this by 

leaving a message on the schools     
absence line. If you do not contact 
school this may result is a home visit 
from our  Education  Welfare officer.  

Lates  

Any pupils arriving after 8:45am will 
receive a late mark and will need to 

register through reception.  

Welcome back 

What a brilliant start to the new school year, the pupils have come back eager 
to learn have settled in brilliantly in their new classrooms with their new  

teachers and support staff.  

Through out this academic year our pupils have lots of interesting lessons,   
activities and trips to look forward to and we cant wait to share these with you!  

Please inform the school office of any changes to your contact 
details this includes phone numbers and email addresses.  

We use email as our main communication with Parents/Carers so 
please let us know if you are not receiving emails.  

Inset days Academic Year 2023-2024 

Monday 4th September 2023 
Tuesday 5th September 2023 
Friday 22nd December 2023 
Monday 22nd July 2024 
Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

Bank Holidays Academic Year 2023-2024) 
 
Christmas Day: Monday 25th December 2023  
Boxing Day: Tuesday 26th December 2023  
New Year’s Day: Monday 1st January 2024 
Good Friday: Friday  29th March 2024                                   
Easter Monday: Monday 1st April 2024  
May Day: Monday 6th May 2024 Spring  
Bank Holiday: Monday 27th May 2024  

Term Start Date Finish Date 

Autumn 1st half term Monday 4th September Friday 20th October 

Autumn 2nd half term Monday 30th October Friday 22nd December 

Spring 1st half term Monday 8th January Friday 9th February 

Spring 2nd half term Monday 19th February Thursday 28th March 

Summer 1st half term Monday 15th April Friday 24th May 

Summer 2nd half term Monday 3rd June Tuesday 23rd July 

Date Activity 
Friday 22nd September  Y6 Crucial Crew trip 

Thursday 28th September  Harvest festival at Thurcroft church (pupils only) 

Thursday 12th October  Y4 Roman workshop  

Thursday 19th October  Individual school photos  

W/c 6th November  Parents evening week (further details to follow) 

Y3/Y6 Monday and Tuesday  

Y4/Y5 Wednesday and Thursday  

Please note afterschool clubs are not on this week.  
Thursday 9th November Nasal flu vaccinations in school (further details to follow) 

Friday 15th December  Christmas church service (pupils only) 

W/C 18th December  Christmas activities week, including Christmas crafts and Christmas 
concert (further details to follow) 

Please note afterschool clubs are not on this week.  
Thursday 21st December  Christmas dinner day & Christmas jumper day  

School closes for Christmas holidays—2pm finish on this day  
Friday 22nd December  Inset day (school closed to pupils) 

Thursday 8th February  Young Voices (choir club only) 

Uniform 

Pupils should wear their full school     
uniform, our uniform policy can be 

found on page 7 of the school   
planner or on our school website.  

We are extremely proud of our 
uniform, wearing a uniform gives 
our pupils a sense of pride and  

creates an identity for our school. 
I’m sure all Parents/Carers will 
agree our pupils look extremely 
smart when wearing the correct 

uniform.  

Medical appointments  

We ask that Parents/Carers where 
possible make medical appointments 

outside of school hours.  

If this is not possible Parents/
Carers are asked to provide proof 

of appointment e.g. letter or    
appointment slip that can then be 
scanned and kept on record for 

your child.  


